OVERALL TOP 5:

1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

William DeWare

Charlie Parker

Jason Collins

Johnny Mckee

Derek Mundy

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1
Drawing #2
Drawing #3
Drawing #4

Drawing #5
DRAWINGS:

Elimination

Open

Clint Wright

Timothy Morris
Michael Beaver
Michael Garrett

Gunner Ellis

Cody Jett

Glenn Laborde

EXACT WEIGHT BASS:

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday
1 Sunday

Doug Smith
Shawn Malone
Jon Alaniz

Darren Fountain

New Braunfels, TX

Zavalla, TX

Pineland, TX

Woodville, TX

Broaddus, TX

Belton, TX
Crosby, TX
Kirbyville, TX

San Augustine, TX
Clinton, LA

Leesville, LA

Abbeville, LA

Nederland, TX
Brookeland, TX
Kountze, TX
Orange, TX

LAKE SAM RAYBURN

"FALL SHOOTOUT"; Jasper, TX
OCTOBER 9-10, 2021

Nitro Z19 Powered by
Mercury, equipped with

10.84  Minn Kota, Lowrance,
Navionics & Power Pole;
Plus $5,000 CASH

8.42 $2,500 CASH

8.36 $2,000 CASH

7.76 $1,500 CASH

7.60 $1,000 CASH

2 Day Entry into FSR-2022
2 Day Entry into FSR-2022
2 Day Entry into FSR-2022
2 Day Entry into FSR-2022
2 Day Entry into FSR-2022

Triton 17CTX Powered by Mercury,
equipped w/Minn Kota & Lowrance

Fire Disc Grill

3.00 $2,500
4.00 $2,500
3.00 $2,500
4.00 $2,500

* Exact Weight Bass not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards Ceremony.
FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 159

Day 2 - # Bass= 134

TOTAL =

293

Day 1 - Weight= 648.17
Day 2 - Weight= 553.07

TOTAL = 1201.24

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)




1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Derek Mundy
William Gardner
Jim Smith
Cadeyn Stephens
Clint Wade

Ricky Guy

Craig Morton
Dustin Gunstream
Michael Ward
Blake Collins
Glenn Laborde
Brandon Brasher

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Jason Fontenot
Joshua Torres
Mike Shurley
Richard Whomble
Robert More
Daryl Ellis

Joe Daw

Josh Jamison
Tracey Soudelier
Kyle Smith

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Johnie "Pop" Fountain

Aaron Gunn
Erik Fregia
Jason Moore
Bryan Andras
John Spencer IV
Terry Hotard
Rance Rogers
Bryan Landers
Albert White
Richard Howell
Gary Frick

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Ben Milliken
Jonathan Harding
Dean Brown
James Stafford
Sharon Guinn

Kim Smith

Donnie Boudreaux
Kyle Stuart

Broaddus, TX
Crockett, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Hineston, LA
Zavalla, TX
Humble, TX
Westlake, LA
Vidor, TX
Huffman, TX
Claremore, OK
Abbeville, LA
Lufkin, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Etoile, TX

Diboll, TX
Hideway, TX
Leesville, LA
Purvis, MS
Montgomery, TX
Lufkin, TX

Gray, LA

Caddo Mills, TX

Hemphill, TX
Tomball, TX
Dayton, TX
Buna, TX
Cypress, TX
Etoile, TX
Hemphill, TX
Tow, TX
Jasper, TX
Crosby, TX
Splendora, TX
Hemphill, TX

New Caney, TX
Grapeland, TX
Zavalla, TX
Conway, AR
Zavalla, TX
Zavalla, TX
Leesville, LA
Sumrall, MS

Marco "Albert" LeBlanc Walker, LA

7.60
6.77
6.68
6.63
6.54
6.52
6.33
4.41
3.88
3.77
3.61
3.45

6.83
6.36
5.62
4.72
4.31
4.08
3.68
3.52
3.20
2.84

7.42
6.93
6.74
6.16
5.57
5.26
5.02
4.91
4.46
4.45
412
3.73

6.74
6.31
6.27
5.99
5.46
4.85
4.40
3.89
3.78

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250



10th Jace Green

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Charlie Westmoreland
2nd Darrell Ellis

3rd Christopher White
4th Jonathan Hennigan
5th Anthony McGallion
6th Shawn Malone

7th Gary King

8th Mark Lamb

9th Walter LeTarde
10th Johnny Stewart
11th B.J. Tarr

12th Yarri Schreibvogel
12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st William DeWare
2nd Skyler Collins

3rd Michael Lowery
4th Tina Bozarth

5th Patrick Brown

6th Jeff Manous

7th Johnny Mckee

8th Clay Winters

9th Jonathan Hennigan
10th Clint Wade

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Charlie Parker
Tanner Cockle
Brian Schott

Dana Deason
Barney Courts

Joe Daw

Tony O'Hare
Christopher Stevens
BJ Tarr

William Washington
Harold Blythe

John Spencer IV

Buna, TX

Many, LA
Clinton, LA
Rosepine, LA
Center, TX
Silsbee, TX
Brookeland, TX
Kennard, TX
Baytown, TX
Baker, LA
Goldonna, LA
Cypress, TX
Brookeland, TX

New Braunfels, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Etoile, TX
Montgomery, TX
Magnolia, TX
Hemphill, TX
Woodyville, TX
Angola, LA

Center, TX

Zavalla, TX

Zavalla, TX
Killeen, TX
Longview, TX
Henderson, TX
Vidor, TX
Montgomery, TX
Huntsville, TX
Liberty, TX
Cypress, TX
West Monroe, LA
Zavalla, TX
Etoile, TX

3.69

7.19
5.04
4.63
4.47
4.14
4.00
3.68
3.56
3.55
3.23
3.11
3.03

10.84
6.98
5.52
5.47
5.27
4.47
4.33
4.24
3.97
3.97

8.42
7.39
713
6.90
5.50
5.18
4.91
4.89
4.88
4.70
4.68
4.62

$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Shawn Butler
Cody Jett
Jeremy Landry
Donna Moser
Randal Runnels

Orange, TX
Leesville, LA
Winnie, TX
Shreveport, LA
Lufkin, TX

7.45
5.80
5.71
5.38
4.15

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500



6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Donnie Helton
BJ Tarr

Rowdy Slaughter
Jon Marksberry
Tanner Cockle
Brad Hensley
Danny Meza

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Johnny Mckee
Richard Stephens
Richie Thornton
Joshua Wendt
Sean Richard
William Boyer
Gavin Pound
Timothy Cyr
Preston Harris
Morgan Allen

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Sean Richard
2nd Jon Alaniz

3rd Brian Cheek

4th Jordan Downs
5th Carroll Lewing
6th Alvin Jones

7th Ted O'Dell

8th Jamey Cole

9th Ford McGuffee
10th Dean Cormier
11th Victor Jones
12th Ralph Smith
10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Troy Roder

2nd Jim Smith

3rd David Murphey
4th Jamey Cole

5th James Coleman
6th Celeste Cormier
7th Maddox Williams
8th Mike Shurley
9th Jeramie Simoneaux
10th Brent Boquet
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Byron Green
2nd Jim Smith

3rd Russell Sowell

Hemphill, TX
Cypress, TX
Brookeland, TX
Durant, OK
Killeen, TX
Cleveland, TX
Deer Park, TX

Woodville, TX
Hineston, LA
Splendora, TX
Fulshear, TX
Kinder, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
Gautier, MS
Leesville, LA

West Columbia, TX
Rayne, LA

Kinder, LA
Kountze, TX
Abilene, TX
Bridge City, TX
Lufkin, TX
Downsville, LA
Buna, TX
Springhill, LA
Hemphill, TX
Lumberton, TX
Lakeview, OR
Foley, AL

Brookeland, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Frankston, TX
Springhill, LA
Splendora, TX
Vidor, TX

Saline, LA

Diboll, TX
Plaguemine, LA
Gray, LA

Humble, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Broaddus, TX

3.74
3.44
3.39
3.28
3.12
3.03
2.98

7.76
6.87
5.97
5.66
5.39
4.89
4.64
4.26
3.87
3.54

5.96
5.35
5.25
4.60
4.59
4.55
4.29
4.07
4.03
3.99
3.98
3.70

6.73
6.14
5.96
4.88
4.79
4.51
4.19
4.01
3.88
3.79

6.87
6.53
6.12

$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700



4th Richard Byrd
5th Derek Mundy
6th Brian Liles

7th Michael Lowery
8th Michael Needham
9th Rodney Frankin
10th Lawrence Bias
11th Brian Castilee
12th Kurt Schroder
12 -1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Jason Collins
2nd Kurt Schroeder
3rd Sam Koebcke
4th Richard Luker
5th Evan Hundl

6th Dwayne Jackson
7th Richie Thornton
8th Joshua Torres
9th Christopher Wade
10th Johnny Janda
1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Zach Driver
2nd Crusoe Stringer
3rd Ronald Burch
4th Jacob Mayer
5th William Daniels
6th River Mundy
7th Eric Harris

8th James Hudson
9th Bobby Blanton
10th Corey Chesser
11th Keegan Hopson
12th Chris Winford

Vidor, TX
Broaddus, TX
Texarkana, AR
Etoile, TX
Montgomery, TX
Nederland, TX
Lufkin, TX
Groves, TX
Cypress, TX

Pineland, TX
Cypress, TX
Livingston, TX
Cleveland, TX
Richmond, TX
Highlands, TX
Splendora, TX
Etoile, TX
Canton, TX
Splendora, TX

Nacogdoches, TX
Huntington, TX
Zavalla, TX
Gonzales, LA
Benton, LA
Broaddus, TX
Stella, MO
Garrison, TX
Lufkin, TX
Buna, TX
Cleveland, TX
Humble, TX

5.73
5.60
5.58
5.32
5.02
4.71
4.69
4.57
3.96

8.36
5.86
5.30
5.30
4.97
4.70
4.47
4.08
3.98
3.96

7.37
7.11
5.61
5.38
5.01
4.96
4.32
4.19
4.19
3.94
3.79
3.51

$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card



