

LAKE SAM RAYBURN "FALL SHOOTOUT"; Jasper, TX OCTOBER 9-10, 2021

	·/-	RA		T/	1 D	5:
	W =	H			10	- n
\mathbf{U}	v 🗀		_			J.

1st Place	William DeWare	New Braunfels, TX	10.84	Nitro Z19 Powered by Mercury, equipped with Minn Kota, Lowrance, Navionics & Power Pole; Plus \$5,000 CASH	
2nd Place	Charlie Parker	Zavalla, TX	8.42	\$2,500 CASH	
3rd Place	Jason Collins	Pineland, TX	8.36	\$2,000 CASH	
4th Place	Johnny Mckee	Woodville, TX	7.76	\$1,500 CASH	
5th Place	Derek Mundy	Broaddus, TX	7.60	\$1,000 CASH	
EARLY BIR	D DRAWINGS:				
Drawing #1	Clint Wright	Belton, TX	2	2 Day Entry into FSR-2022	
Drawing #2	Timothy Morris	Crosby, TX	2	2 Day Entry into FSR-2022	
Drawing #3	Michael Beaver	Kirbyville, TX	2	2 Day Entry into FSR-2022	
Drawing #4	Michael Garrett	San Augustine, TX	2	2 Day Entry into FSR-2022	
Drawing #5	Gunner Ellis	Clinton, LA	2	2 Day Entry into FSR-2022	
DRAWINGS	S:				
Elimination	Cody Jett	Leesville, LA		Triton 17CTX Powered by Mercury, equipped w/Minn Kota & Lowrance	
Open	Glenn Laborde	Abbeville, LA	Fire Dis	Fire Disc Grill	
EXACT WE	IGHT BASS:				
Saturday	Doug Smith	Nederland, TX	3.00	\$2,500	
Saturday	Shawn Malone	Brookeland, TX	4.00	\$2,500	
Sunday	Jon Alaniz	Kountze, TX	3.00	\$2,500	
* Sunday	Darren Fountain	Orange, TX	4.00	\$2,500	
* Exact Weight	Bass not weighed in. Ope	n Drawing among all tourname	nt anglers at	: Sunday Awards Ceremony	

^{*} Exact Weight Bass not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards Ceremony.

FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 159

Day 1 - Weight= 648.17

Day 2 - # Bass= 134

TOTAL = 293

Day 1 - Weight= 648.17

TOTAL = 1201.24

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th	Derek Mundy William Gardner Jim Smith Cadeyn Stephens Clint Wade Ricky Guy Craig Morton Dustin Gunstream Michael Ward Blake Collins	Broaddus, TX Crockett, TX Lake Charles, LA Hineston, LA Zavalla, TX Humble, TX Westlake, LA Vidor, TX Huffman, TX Claremore, OK	7.60 6.77 6.68 6.63 6.54 6.52 6.33 4.41 3.88 3.77	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200
11th	Glenn Laborde	Abbeville, LA	3.61	* Bonus Card
12th	Brandon Brasher	Lufkin, TX	3.45	* Bonus Card
	SATURDAY)	Luikiii, 17	0.40	Donus Card
1st	Jason Fontenot Joshua Torres Mike Shurley Richard Whomble	Lake Charles, LA	6.83	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd		Etoile, TX	6.36	\$800
3rd		Diboll, TX	5.62	\$700
4th		Hideway, TX	4.72	\$600
5th 6th	Robert More Daryl Ellis	Leesville, LA Purvis, MS	4.31 4.08	\$500 \$400
7th	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	3.68	\$350
8th	Josh Jamison	Lufkin, TX	3.52	\$300
9th	Tracey Soudelier	Gray, LA	3.20	\$250
10th	Kyle Smith	Caddo Mills, TX	2.84	\$200
	<u>(SATURDAY)</u>			
1st	Johnie "Pop" Fountain	Hemphill, TX	7.42	\$1,000
2nd	Aaron Gunn	Tomball, TX	6.93	\$800
3rd	Erik Fregia	Dayton, TX	6.74	\$700
4th	Jason Moore	Buna, TX	6.16	\$600
5th 6th	Bryan Andras John Spencer IV	Cypress, TX Etoile, TX	5.57 5.26	\$500 \$400
7th	Terry Hotard	Hemphill, TX	5.02	\$350
8th	Rance Rogers	Tow, TX	4.91	\$300
9th	Bryan Landers	Jasper, TX	4.46	\$250
10th	Albert White	Crosby, TX	4.45	\$200
11th	Richard Howell	Splendora, TX	4.12	* Bonus Card
12th	Gary Frick	Hemphill, TX	3.73	* Bonus Card
10-11 HOUR		7.10111,611111,777	011.0	Define Cara
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th	Ben Milliken Jonathan Harding Dean Brown James Stafford Sharon Guinn Kim Smith Donnie Boudreaux Kyle Stuart Marco "Albert" LeBland	New Caney, TX Grapeland, TX Zavalla, TX Conway, AR Zavalla, TX Zavalla, TX Leesville, LA Sumrall, MS Walker, LA	6.74 6.31 6.27 5.99 5.46 4.85 4.40 3.89 3.78	\$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250

10th	Jace Green	Buna, TX	3.69	\$200
11-12 HOUR	(SATURDAY)			
1st	Charlie Westmoreland	Many, LA	7.19	\$1,000
2nd	Darrell Ellis	Clinton, LA	5.04	\$800
3rd	Christopher White	Rosepine, LA	4.63	\$700
4th	Jonathan Hennigan	Center, TX	4.47	\$600
5th	Anthony McGallion	Silsbee, TX	4.14	\$500
6th	Shawn Malone	Brookeland, TX	4.00	\$400
7th	Gary King	Kennard, TX	3.68	\$350
8th	Mark Lamb	Baytown, TX	3.56	\$300
9th	Walter LeTarde	Baker, LA	3.55	\$250
10th	Johnny Stewart	Goldonna, LA	3.23	\$200
11th	B.J. Tarr	Cypress, TX	3.11	* Bonus Card
12th	Yarri Schreibvogel	Brookeland, TX	3.03	* Bonus Card
<u>12 - 1 HOUR</u>	(SATURDAY)			
1st	William DeWare	New Braunfels, TX	10.84	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd	Skyler Collins	Colorado Springs, CO	6.98	\$800
3rd	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	5.52	\$700
4th	Tina Bozarth	Montgomery, TX	5.47	\$600
5th	Patrick Brown	Magnolia, TX	5.27	\$500
6th	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	4.47	\$400
7th	Johnny Mckee	Woodville, TX	4.33	\$350
8th	Clay Winters	Angola, LA	4.24	\$300
9th	Jonathan Hennigan	Center, TX	3.97	\$250
10th	Clint Wade	Zavalla, TX	3.97	\$200
1-2 HOUR (S	SATURDAY)			
1st	Charlie Parker	Zavalla, TX	8.42	\$1,000
2nd	Tanner Cockle	Killeen, TX	7.39	\$800
3rd	Brian Schott	Longview, TX	7.13	\$700
4th	Dana Deason	Henderson, TX	6.90	\$600
5th	Barney Courts	Vidor, TX	5.50	\$500
6th	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	5.18	\$400
7th	Tony O'Hare	Huntsville, TX	4.91	\$350
8th	Christopher Stevens	Liberty, TX	4.89	\$300
9th	BJ Tarr	Cypress, TX	4.88	\$250
10th	William Washington	West Monroe, LA	4.70	\$200
11th	Harold Blythe	Zavalla, TX	4.68	* Bonus Card
12th	John Spencer IV	Etoile, TX	4.62	* Bonus Card
SUNDAY HO	URLY WINNERS			
7-8 HOUR (S	SUNDAY)			
1st	Shawn Butler	Orange, TX	7.45	\$1,000
2nd	Cody Jett	Leesville, LA	5.80	\$800
3rd	Jeremy Landry	Winnie, TX	5.71	\$700
4th	Donna Moser	Shreveport, LA	5.38	\$600
5th	Randal Runnels	Lufkin, TX	4.15	\$500

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Donnie Helton BJ Tarr Rowdy Slaughter Jon Marksberry Tanner Cockle Brad Hensley Danny Meza	Hemphill, TX Cypress, TX Brookeland, TX Durant, OK Killeen, TX Cleveland, TX Deer Park, TX	3.74 3.44 3.39 3.28 3.12 3.03 2.98	\$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200 * Bonus Card * Bonus Card
8-9 HOUR	(SUNDAY)	Door Farm, 170	2.00	Donas Gara
1st	Johnny Mckee	Woodville, TX	7.76	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd	Richard Stephens	Hineston, LA	6.87	\$800
3rd	Richie Thornton	Splendora, TX	5.97	\$700
4th	Joshua Wendt	Fulshear, TX	5.66	\$600
5th	Sean Richard	Kinder, LA	5.39	\$500
6th	William Boyer	Nacogdoches, TX	4.89	\$400
7th	Gavin Pound	Gautier, MS	4.64	\$350
8th	Timothy Cyr	Leesville, LA	4.26	\$300
9th	Preston Harris	West Columbia, TX	3.87	\$250
10th	Morgan Allen	Rayne, LA	3.54	\$200
9-10 HOUR		l∕indon I ∧	F 06	¢1,000
1st 2nd	Sean Richard Jon Alaniz	Kinder, LA Kountze, TX	5.96 5.35	\$1,000 \$800
3rd	Brian Cheek	Abilene, TX	5.35	\$700 \$700
4th	Jordan Downs	Bridge City, TX	4.60	\$600
5th	Carroll Lewing	Lufkin, TX	4.59	\$500
6th	Alvin Jones	Downsville, LA	4.55	\$400
7th	Ted O'Dell	Buna, TX	4.29	\$350
8th	Jamey Cole	Springhill, LA	4.07	\$300
9th	Ford McGuffee	Hemphill, TX	4.03	\$250
10th	Dean Cormier	Lumberton, TX	3.99	\$200
11th	Victor Jones	Lakeview, OR	3.98	* Bonus Card
12th	Ralph Smith	Foley, AL	3.70	* Bonus Card
<u>10-11 HOUF</u>				
1st	Troy Roder	Brookeland, TX	6.73	\$1,000
2nd	Jim Smith	Lake Charles, LA	6.14	\$800
3rd	David Murphey	Frankston, TX	5.96	\$700
4th	Jamey Cole	Springhill, LA	4.88	\$600
5th	James Coleman	Splendora, TX	4.79	\$500 \$400
6th 7th	Celeste Cormier Maddox Williams	Vidor, TX	4.51 4.19	\$400 \$350
8th	Mike Shurley	Saline, LA Diboll, TX	4.19	\$300
9th	Jeramie Simoneaux	Plaquemine, LA	3.88	\$250
10th	Brent Boquet	Gray, LA	3.79	\$200
11-12 HOUF	•	Jay, Lit	0.70	ψ <u></u>
1st	Byron Green	Humble, TX	6.87	\$1,000
2nd	Jim Smith	Lake Charles, LA	6.53	\$800
3rd	Russell Sowell	Broaddus, TX	6.12	\$700

4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th	Richard Byrd Derek Mundy Brian Liles Michael Lowery Michael Needham Rodney Frankin Lawrence Bias	Vidor, TX Broaddus, TX Texarkana, AR Etoile, TX Montgomery, TX Nederland, TX Lufkin, TX	5.73 5.60 5.58 5.32 5.02 4.71 4.69	\$600 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$300 \$250 \$200
11th	Brian Castilee	Groves, TX	4.57	* Bonus Card
12th	Kurt Schroder	Cypress, TX	3.96	* Bonus Card
<u> 12 - 1 HOUI</u>	R (SUNDAY)			
1st	Jason Collins	Pineland, TX	8.36	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd	Kurt Schroeder	Cypress, TX	5.86	\$800
3rd	Sam Koebcke	Livingston, TX	5.30	\$700
4th	Richard Luker	Cleveland, TX	5.30	\$600
5th	Evan Hundl	Richmond, TX	4.97	\$500
6th	Dwayne Jackson	Highlands, TX	4.70	\$400
7th	Richie Thornton	Splendora, TX	4.47	\$350
8th	Joshua Torres	Etoile, TX	4.08	\$300
9th	Christopher Wade	Canton, TX	3.98	\$250
10th	Johnny Janda	Splendora, TX	3.96	\$200
1-2 HOUR	(SUNDAY)			
1st	Zach Driver	Nacogdoches, TX	7.37	\$1,000
2nd	Crusoe Stringer	Huntington, TX	7.11	\$800
3rd	Ronald Burch	Zavalla, TX	5.61	\$700
4th	Jacob Mayer	Gonzales, LA	5.38	\$600
5th	William Daniels	Benton, LA	5.01	\$500
6th	River Mundy	Broaddus, TX	4.96	\$400
7th	Eric Harris	Stella, MO	4.32	\$350
8th	James Hudson	Garrison, TX	4.19	\$300
9th	Bobby Blanton	Lufkin, TX	4.19	\$250
10th	Corey Chesser	Buna, TX	3.94	\$200
11th	Keegan Hopson	Cleveland, TX	3.79	* Bonus Card
12th	Chris Winford	Humble, TX	3.51	* Bonus Card